NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree that the COMPENSATION provision 

(Section III) of that the contract dated September 2, 2016 is hereby amended to provide that the 

total amount compensation to be paid under said contract shall not exceed two hundred and 

twenty five thousand ($225,000) for fiscal year 2018/2019.  

Except as specifically modified herein, all other terms and conditions of the September 2, 

2016, Contract shall remain in full force and effect. 

Executed at Lakeport, California, on the day and year first written above.